Deferred tax assets

22,817 2,487

   216,819 196,489

TOTAL ASSETS   497,519 477,191

 30

THE SECO/WARWICK GROUP
Consolidated financial statements
for the period January 1st−December 31st 2015

As at Dec 31 2014

   before adjustment

after adjustment

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Other components of equity   46,733 49,866

Retained earnings/(deficit)   21,875 18,742

  249,305 249,305

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities   863 984

Deferred tax liabilities   21,636 1,306
Accruals and deferred income   2,746 10,989

  48,734 36,768

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities   7,215 7,094

Accruals and deferred income   8,569 326

   199,481 191,117

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES   497,519 477,191

To ensure comparability of the data, the note on revenue of the operating segments for the period January 1st–December
31st 2014 was also adjusted to reflect a change in the presentation of the segments in the Company’s management
accounts, whereby the Aftersales segment was separated from the other operating segments in all Group companies.

Before adjustment

OPERATING SEGMENTS for the period Jan 1−Dec 31 2014

Item

 Continuing operations
Unallocated

items
Total Vacuum

Furnaces
Atmosphere
Furnaces

Aluminium
Process

CAB
Melting
Furnaces

Aftersales
Total

Total segment
revenue 103,394 110,696 29,524 40,217 93,637 55,204 432,972 3,840 436,512
Total segment
expenses -71,922 -88,563 -26,847 -27,248 -79,122 -34,672 -328,374 -4,054 -332,427

After adjustment

OPERATING SEGMENTS for the period Jan 1−Dec 31 2014

Item
 Continuing operations

Unallocated
items

Total Vacuum
Furnaces

Atmosphere
Furnaces

Aluminium
Process

CAB
Melting
Furnaces

Aftersales
Total

Total segment
revenue

103,498 96,544 29,524 40,217 93,637 69,356 432,776 3,736 436,512

Total segment
expenses

-68,813 -77,123 -26,847 -27,248 -79,122 -49,295 -328,448 -3,979 -332,427

3) Presentation of the items listed below changed in 2015, with the relevant comparative
data adjusted accordingly. The reasons for the adjustments:

- goodwill impairment loss was incorrectly presented

- the cost of the incentive scheme was incorrectly allocated to subsequent reporting periods

- items of revenue and cost of sales were incorrectly classified.

 31

THE SECO/WARWICK GROUP
Consolidated financial statements
for the period January 1st−December 31st 2015

The table below presents the comparative data after adjustments:

Revenue from sale of finished goods 415,093 426,378